



\$~1, 2, 3, 44 and 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 414/2025 & CM APPL. 39479/2025, 68666/2025
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

versus

POONAM AND ORS.Respondents

+ MAC.APP. 256/2025 & CM APPLs. 23264/2025, 61644/2025
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

versus

SEEMA AND ORSRespondents

+ MAC.APP. 339/2025 & CM APPL. 32536/2025
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

versus

SAVITA VERMA AND OTHERSRespondents

+ MAC.APP. 318/2025 & CM APPL. 30534/2025
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

versus

NARENDER KUMAR AND OTHERRespondents

+ MAC.APP. 320/2025 & CM APPL. 30582/2025
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

versus

VINOD AND OTHERSRespondents

Appearances: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for appellant in Item Nos. 1 to 3.
Respondent No. 1 in person in Item No. 1.
Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate for R1 to R5 in Item No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 05.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/UK