



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 414/2025**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

POONAM AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: R-1 in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

24.02.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 05.12.2025 for completion of service of R-2 and 3.

As per office note, PF is lying under objection.

However, R-1 is present in person and he submits that R-2 and 3 are proforma party and that he seeks leave to file the application in this regard. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 22.04.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/yo