



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 414/2025 CM APPL. 22731/2026 CM APPL.
24432/2026.**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta & Ms. Priyanka S.
Aneja, Advocates.**

versus

POONAM AND ORS.Respondent

Through: **Ms. Poonam Mishra, Advocate for R-
1.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
16.04.2026**

%

1. In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026 in Supplementary List.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 16, 2026/da