



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 414/2025**
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

versus

POONAM AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: R-1 in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 05.12.2025 for completion of service of R-2 and 3.

Matter is pending for filing the application with respect to proforma party i.e. R-2 and R-3.

CM No. 24432/2026 (for deletion of R-2, driver and R-3, owner from the memo of parties)

Learned counsel for appellant enters appearance and accepts advance notice.

Opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 28.07.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2026/yo