



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 414/2025&CM APPL. 39479/2025**
CM APPL. 22731/2026

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Gupta & Mr. Akash Singh, Advs.**

versus

POONAM AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Respondent No.1 in person.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
25.04.2026

%

1. Matter could not be taken up on 03.03.2026 since it was declared Court Holiday in view of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC Dated: 27.02.2026.

CM APPL. 24432/2026

1. *Ms. Poonam Mishra*, respondent no.1 appears in person.
2. Matter is already listed on 29th April, 2026.
3. List the matter on the date already fixed, *i.e.* 29th April, 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 25, 2026/ab/sp